On the basis of the figures mentioned in 
paragraph I 0 of the Election Petition, it is contended that the actual 
expenses incurred by the returned candidate on advertisements alone is 
Rs.32,88,845/- which is in excess of the total prescribed limit of 
Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five lakh). In paragraph 11 of the 
Election Petition, the details of the expenditure incurred by the returned 
candidate/appellant on advertisements on local T. V. channels, etc. are 
also mentioned. The specific pleadings in this regard as contained in 
paragraph I 0 and 11 may set out herein below for clarity: